10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Case 2:24-cv-02030-KML Document 84 Filed 10/04/24 Page 1 of 2

BRADLEY D. BEAUCHAMP
GILA COUNTY ATTORNEY

Joe A. Albo, SBA #004810

Deputy County Attorney

1400 E. Ash Street

Globe, AZ 85502

Phone (928) 402-8630
jalbo@gilacountyaz.gov

Attorney for Gila County Defendants

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

STRONG COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION
OF ARIZONA INCORPORATED; et al.,

Plaintiff,
V.
STEPHEN RICHER; et al.,

Defendant.

Case No.: 2:24-CV-02030-KML

RESPONSE TO MOTION FOR
TEMPORARY RESTRAINING
ORDER AND PRELIMINARY
| INJUNCTION

(Assigned to the Hon. Krissa Lanham)

The Gila County Defendants, by and through undersigned counsel, hereby join in
the Maricopa County Defendants’ Response Opposing Plaintiffs’ Motion for a Temporary
Restraining Order and Preliminary Injunction (Doc. #48). The Gila County Defendants
agree with and adopt all of the arguments set forth by Maricopa County in the Response

and request that all arguments in the Response be applied to the Gila County Defendants.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED THIS 4% day of October, 2024.

By: /s/Joe A. Albo

Joe A. Albo
Deputy County Attorney/Civil Deputy



mailto:jalbo@gilacountyaz.gov

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Case 2:24-cv-02030-KML Document 84 Filed 10/04/24 Page 2 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that on October 4, 2024, 1 electronically filed the foregoing with the
Clerk of the Court for the United States District Court for the District of Arizona using the
CM/ECF filing system. Counsel for all prior Defendants, as well as, Plaintiffs, who have
appeared and are registered CM/ECF users will be served by the CM/ECRF system pursuant
to the notice of electronic filing.
/s/Joe A. Albo

Joe A. Albo
Deputy County Attorney/Civil Division






