1 2 3 4	BRADLEY D. BEAUCHAMP GILA COUNTY ATTORNEY Joe A. Albo, SBA #004810 Deputy County Attorney 1400 E. Ash Street Globe, AZ 85502 Phone (928) 402-8630	
5	jalbo@gilacountyaz.gov Attorney for Gila County Defendants	
6		
7	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
9	STRONG COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION OF ARIZONA INCORPORATED; et al.,	Case No.: 2:24-CV-02030-KML
11	Plaintiff,	RESPONSE TO MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND PRELIMINARY
12	v.	NIUNCTION
13	STEPHEN RICHER; et al.,	(Assigned to the Hon. Krissa Lanham)
14 15	Defendant.	
16	The Gila County Defendants, by and through undersigned counsel, hereby join is	
17 18	the Maricopa County Defendants' Response Opposing Plaintiffs' Motion for a Temporary	
19	Restraining Order and Preliminary Injunction (Doc. #48). The Gila County Defendant	
20	agree with and adopt all of the arguments set forth by Maricopa County in the Respons	
21	and request that all arguments in the Response be applied to the Gila County Defendants	
22	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED THIS 4th day of October, 2024.	
23		
24	By: /s/ Joe A. Albo Joe A. Albo	
25	I	Deputy County Attorney/Civil Deputy
26		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 4, 2024, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court for the United States District Court for the District of Arizona using the CM/ECF filing system. Counsel for all prior Defendants, as well as, Plaintiffs, who have appeared and are registered CM/ECF users will be served by the CM/ECRF system pursuant to the notice of electronic filing.

/s/Joe A. Albo

Joe A. Albo

Deputy County Attorney/Civil Division